
22.—Conditional Grants and Shared-Cost Programs as at Mid-1966—continued 

Department and Project 
Year 

Estab
lished 

Basis of Provincial Apportionment 
of Federal Funds 

Provinces 
Participating1 

Provincial 
Share2 

Maximum 
Limitation 
on Grant3 

Federal 
Contribution 

1964-65* 

Emergency Measures. 

F isher ies -
Construction subsidy—fishing vessels 
Community fishing stages 
Industrial development 

Fores try-
Forest inventory 

Reforestation 
Forest Fire Protection 
Forest Access Roads 
Forest Stand Improvement 

Forest Stand Improvement (Cape Breton) 
Spruce Budworm Eradication 
Agricultural and Rural Development (Act) 

L a b o u r -
Agricultural Manpower 
Rehabilitation of Disabled Persons. 
Technical and Vocational Tra in ing-

Vocational High School Training.. 

Technician Training 
Trade and Other Occupational Training. 
Training in Co-operation with Industry.. 

Training of Unemployed 
Training of the Disabled 
Training of Technical and Vocational Teachers 
Training for Federal Departments and Agencies.. 
Student Aid 
Technical and Vocational Correspondence Courses 

1952 

1942 
1959 
1959 

1951 

1S51 
1957 
1958 
1962. 

1961 
1953 
1962 

1941 
1953 

1950 

1960 
1960 
1946 

1948 
1950 
1960 
1942 
1937 
1950 

Population. 

Extent of provincial programs. 
Estimated cost 
Extent of provincial programs 

Flat grant to P.E.I . ; other provinces 
ratio of their productive forest lands 
to the total. 

Extent of Unemployment 
Incidence of Infestation 
Flat grant—ratio of net value of agri

cultural production, number of sub' 
marginal farms and rural population 
to the national totals 

Specified in Agreement 
Extent of provincial programs 

Flat grant and population (15-19 age 
group) 

Extent of provincial programs 
Extent of provincial programs 
Extent of provincial programs 

Extent of provincial programs 
Extent of provincial programs 
Extent of provincial programs 
Estimated cost 
Specified in Agreement 
Extent of provincial programs 

10 

Atlantic, Que. 
Nfld. 

Atlantic 

7 (Nfld., P.E.I. , 
Que.) 

8 (N.B., Que.) 
10 
10 

7 (Nfld., Alta., 
B.C.) 
N.S. 
N.B. 

10 

p.c. 

25-50' 

50 

33J-50 

9 (Nfld.) 50 
9 (Que.) 50 

10 50 
9 (P.E.I.) 50 

10 50 
7 (Nfld., P.E.I . , 

Sask.) 25 
10 10-50 

9 (P.E.I.) 50 
9 (P.E.I.) 50 

vanes 0-25 
10 50 

varies 50 

o 
o 
o 

F 
o 

F 
O 
O 

o 
o 
o 
o 
o 
F 
o 

$'000 

4,927 

800 
489 

50 F 931 
75 F 703 
50 F 3,379 
60 F 2,779 

50 F 118 
50 F 81 
33} F 479 

100 
642 

3,568 
10,234 
14,290 

329 
13,500 

655 
605 
62 

288 
17 


