22.-Conditional Grants and Shared-Cost Programs as at Mid-1966-continued

		l				<u>. </u>
Department and Project	Year Estab- lished	Basis of Provincial Apportionment of Federal Funds	Provinces Participating	Provincial Sbare ²	Maximum Limitation on Grant ³	Federal Contribution 1964-654
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		[···· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	p.c.		\$'000
Emergency Measures	1952	Population	10	25-507	F	4,927
Fisherles— Construction subsidy—fishing vessels Community fishing stages Industrial development	1942 1959 1959	Extent of provincial programs Estimated cost Extent of provincial programs	Atlantic, Que. Nfid. Atlantic	e 50	0 0 0	800 489 —
Forest ry— Forest inventory Reforestation Forest Fire Protection Forest Access Roads Forest Stand Improvement Forest Stand Improvement (Cape Breton) Spruce Budworm Eradication Agricultural and Rural Development (Act)	1951 1957 1958 1962	 Flat grant to P.E.I.; other provinces ratio of their productive forest lands to the total. Extent of Unemployment		50 75 50 50 50 50 33	म म म म म म	931 703 3,379 2,779 118 81 479
Labour— Agricultural Manpower Rehabilitation of Disabled Persons Technical and Vocational Training— Vocational High School Training	1941 1953 1950	to the national totals Specified in Agreement Extent of provincial programs Flat grant and population (15-19 age	10 9 (Nfld.) 9 (Que.)	33 1 -50 50 50	F G	100 642
Technician Training. Trade and Other Occupational Training Training in Co-operation with Industry	1960 1960	group). Extent of provincial programs. Extent of provincial programs. Extent of provincial programs.	9 (P.E.I.) 10 7 (Nfid., P.E.I.,	50 50 50 25	FOO	3,568 10,234 14,290 329
Training of Unemployed. Training of the Disabled. Training of Technical and Vocational Teachers Training for Federal Departments and Agencies Student Aid Technical and Vocational Correspondence Courses	1950 1960 1942 1937	Extent of provincial programs. Extent of provincial programs. Extent of provincial programs. Estimated cost. Specified in Agreement. Extent of provincial programs.	9 (P.E.I.) 9 (P.E.I.) varies 10	10-50 50 50	0 0 0 0 0 F 0	329 13,500 655 605 62 288 17